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The Global Name Registry, Limited Monthly Operator Report 
August 2008 

 
As required by the Registry Agreement between the Internet Corporation for Assigned 
Names and Numbers (“ICANN”) and The Global Name Registry, Limited (“Global 
Name Registry”) (the “Registry Agreement”), this report provides an overview of Global 
Name Registry activity through the end of the reporting month.  The information is 
primarily presented in table and chart format with explanations as deemed necessary. 
Information is provided in the order as set forth in Appendix 4 of the Registry 
Agreement. 
 
1 – Accredited Registrar Status: August 2008 
 
Table 1 states the number of registrars for whom Global Name Registry has received 
accreditation notification from ICANN at the end of the reporting month, grouped into 
the three categories set forth in Table 1.  
 
Status # of Registrars 
Operational Registrars 140 
Registrars in Ramp-Up Period   19 
Registrars in pre-Ramp-Up Period 343 
Total 502 
 
2 – Service Level Agreement Performance: August 2008 
 
Table 2 compares Service Level Agreement (“SLA”) requirements with actual performance for 
the reporting month.  As required by the Registry Agreement, Global Name Registry is 
committed to provide service levels as specified in Appendix 7 and to comply with the 
requirements of the SLA in Appendix 10 of the Registry Agreement.  The SLA is incorporated 
into the Global Name Registry Registry/Registrar Agreement that is executed with all 
operational registrars.  Note:  The SLA permits two 12-hour windows per year to perform major 
upgrades. 
 
Metric SLA Requirement Actual Performance 
Total Outage 8 hours 0h, 00 min 
Unplanned Outage 4 hours, 27 minutes 0h, 00 min 
Check Domain Average 3 seconds 0.0213 
Add Domain Average 5 seconds 0.1879 
 
3 – TLD Zone File Access Activity: August 2008 
 
Table 3 summarizes the zone file access activity for the current reporting month.  As 
required by the Registry Agreement (Section 3.1c), Global Name Registry provides 
third parties with bulk access to the zone files for the .name TLD. 
 
Total zone file access passwords: end of previous month 138 
New zone file access passwords issued during reporting 
month 

   -1 
 

Total zone file access approvals:  end of reporting month 137 
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4 – Completed System Software Releases: August 2008 
 
As required by the Registry Agreement (Section 3.1c), Table 4 shows significant 
releases that have occurred since the Effective Date of the Registry Agreement, 3 
December  2001. 
 
Release Name Features Target Date Complete Date 
v1.0 Live SRS Implementation of EPP 

05/03 
15 June 2002 26 June 2002 

2nd Level Domains Launch of the .name 
second level domain 
product 

14 Jan 2004 14 Jan 2004 

V2.0 Live SRS Implementation of EPP 1.0 18 June 2006 18 June 2006 
Two-letter names 
 

Two-letter second levels 
now allowed for third level 
products 
 

15 July 2007 15 July 2007 

 
 
5 – Whois Service Activity: August 2008 
 
As required by the Registry Agreement (Section 3.1c), Table 5 states the number of 
Whois queries during the current reporting month, including also the number of 
extensive search Whois queries. 
 
Whois Queries (August)      3,779,101 
Extensive Search Whois Queries (August)                    1 
Total Whois Queries   302,886,476 
Total Extensive Search Whois Queries         607,878 
 
 
6 – Total Number of Transactions by Subcategory by Month: August 2008 
 
As required by the Registry Agreement (Section 3.1c), Table 6 shows the total 
number of transactions by subcategory for the current reporting month in the 
subcategories of the Write Domain, Write Server and Write Contact. 
 
Write Add Delete Modify Check Renew Transfer 
Domain 79,363 218,946 129,843 32,652,191 8,563 14,493 
Server 11,909 3,449 119 176,459       N/A      N/A             
Contact 27,433 293 116,472 20,287       N/A 0 
 
7 – Daily Transaction Range: August 2008 
 
As required by the Registry Agreement (Section 3.1c), Table 7 sets forth the number 
of total daily transactions, as well as the average daily transaction volume. 
 
 Total Daily Transactions Avg Daily Transaction 

Volume 
August 2008 34,825,903 1,123,416 
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8  –     Per-Registrar Activity Report  for Second Level and Traditional Third-Level Transactions:  August 2008  
 
 
 

01 registrar-name 

02 iana-
id 

03 total-
domains 

04 total-
nameser
vers 

05 net-
adds-1-yr 

06 net-
adds-2-yr 

07 net-
adds-3-yr

08 net-
adds-4-yr 

09 net-
adds-5-yr 

10 net-
adds-6-yr

11 net-
adds-7-yr 

12 net-
adds-8-yr 

13 net-
adds-9-yr 

14 net-
adds-10-
yr 

15 net-
renews-
1-yr 

000domains, LLC 301 277 473 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 
007Names, Inc. 91 558 700 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 
0101 Internet, Inc. 816 1 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
1&1 Internet AG 83 30178 3499 308 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1490 
123 Registration, Inc. 245 186 249 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 
12 Register B.V. 839 12 13 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
1-877NameBid.com LLC 664 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
1API GmbH 1387 30 47 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
# 1 DotMobi Registrar, Inc. 939 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
1stDomain LLC 133 68 102 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
1st Registrar, Inc. 937 0 161 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Abacus America, Inc. d/b/a 
Names4ever 52 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
AB NameISP 1371 766 38 31 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 
Above, Inc. 940 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
ABSYSTEMS INC dba 
yournamemonkey.com 1261 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Abu-Ghazaleh Intellectual 
Property dba 
TAGIdomains.com 360 96 57 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 
Active 24 AS 247 3252 229 82 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 103 
Alantron BLTD. 898 52 50 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 
Alldomains, LLC 144 0 1944 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
AllGlobalNames, S.A. dba 
Cyberegistro.com 453 19 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Allindomains, LLC 849 1219 658 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 
Anytime Sites, Inc. 829 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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Ascio Technologies, Inc. - 
Denmark 106 3371 842 108 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 116 
BB Online UK Limited 134 123 98 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 
Blue Razor Domains, Inc. 612 356 314 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 
Bottle Domains, Inc. 836 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Catalog.com 112 84 12 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Commerce Island, Inc. 935 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
@Com Technology, LLC 400 0 95 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
CORE Internet Council of 
Registrars 15 1518 1430 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 82 
CPS-Datensysteme GmbH 1239 146 159 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 
Crisp Names, Inc. 831 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Cronon AG Berlin, 
Niederlassung Regensburg 141 1783 1334 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 
CSC Corporate Domains, Inc. 299 1093 339 1 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 
CSL Computer Service 
Langenbach GmbH d/b/a 
joker.com 113 984 673 29 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 14 
Cydentity, Inc. dba CyPack 457 23 6118 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
DBMS, Incorporated 1298 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Dinahosting s.l. 1262 7 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Directi Internet Solutions Pvt. 
Ltd. d/b/a 
PublicDomainRegistry.com 303 8195 14288 293 1 3 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 383 
documentdata Anstalt 1317 22 13 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
DomainContext, Inc. 1111 62 100 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Domainducks, Inc. dba 
Personalnames.com 619 451 605 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 
Domaininfo AB, aka 
domaininfo.com 73 226 2617 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 
Domain Jingles, Inc. 834 4 79 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
DomainPeople, Inc. 65 1861 1180 14 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 75 
Domain The Net Technologies 
Ltd. 10007 216 123 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 
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Domeneshop AS dba 
domainnameshop.com 1001 630 167 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 
DotAlliance Inc. 1249 12 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Dotregistrar, LLC 121 1374 1672 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 67 
Dotster, Inc. 72 3502 4582 49 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 83 
Dotted Ventures, Inc. 833 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Dynadot, LLC 472 824 227 53 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 
Dynamic Dolphin, Inc. 941 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Dynamic Network Services, Inc. 1040 4 5346 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Easyspace Limited 79 493 2832 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 
ELB Group Inc 820 3 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
EnCirca, Inc. 455 566 351 9 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 
eNom401, Incorporated 63 0 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
eNom, Inc. 48 7827 7198 93 7 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 203 
EPAG Domainservices GmbH 85 324 242 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 
EstDomains, Inc. 832 3460 4645 221 10 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 70 
European NIC Inc. 1095 83 38 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 
Firstserver, Inc. 474 23 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 
Freeparking Domain 
Registrars, Inc. 837 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
French Connexion dba 
Domaine.fr 601 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Funpeas Media Ventures, LLC 
dba DomainProcessor.com 363 64 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 
Gabia, Inc. 244 284 422 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 
Gal Communication 
(CommuniGal) Ltd. 418 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Gandi SAS 81 4457 3128 70 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 127 
GKG.NET, INC. 93 572 25798 3 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 23 
Globedom 
Datenkommunikations GmbH, 
d/b/a Globedom 276 40 28 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 
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GMO Internet, Inc. d/b/a 
Discount-Domain.com and 
Onamae.com 49 626 258 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 9 
GoDaddy.com, Inc. 146 104634 26154 1407 734 66 0 34 0 0 0 1 16 2785 
Ground Internet, Inc. 936 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Group NBT plc aka NetNames 70 587 139 0 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 
Guangzhou Ming Yang 
Information Technology Co., 
Ltd 1417 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
HANGANG Systems, Inc. dba 
Doregi.com 87 70 252 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 
HiChina Zhicheng Technology 
Limited 420 4593 141 142 5 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 105 
HyperStreet.com, Inc. 817 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
I.D.R Internet Domain Registry 
LTD. 127 51 127 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Imperial Registrations, Inc. 987 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
In2net Network Inc. 604 1 301 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 
Inames Co., Ltd. 444 198 23607 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 
InnerWise,Inc. d/b/a 
ItsYourDomain.com 142 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Intercosmos Media Group, Inc. 291 3129 4349 0 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 133 
Interdomain S.A. 140 1648 127 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 
Interdominios, Inc. 818 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Internet Service Registrar, Inc. 823 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Internetters Limited 424 125 438 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 
InterNetworX Ltd. & Co. KG 1420 17 32 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
IP Mirror Pte Ltd dba IP 
MIRROR 890 67 39 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 1 
IPNIC, Inc 830 1 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Key-Systems GmbH 269 10467 4664 138 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 546 
KuwaitNET General Trading 
Co. 835 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
MarkMonitor Inc. 292 934 451 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 
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Melbourne IT Ltd 13 32401 1548 468 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2327 
MyDomain, Inc. 105 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Namebay 88 502 732 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 
Name.com LLC 625 1538 789 183 7 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 
NameEngine, Inc. 124 0 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
NameScout Corp. 186 1758 1649 25 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 57 
NameSecure L.L.C. 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Namezero.com, Inc. 136 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Naming Web, Inc. 942 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Net 4 India Limited 1007 377 134 10 3 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 8 
Netpia.com, Inc. 130 180 139 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 
Network Solutions, LLC 2 12041 5132 41 4 12 0 14 0 0 0 0 5 197 
New Dream Network, LLC dba 
DreamHost Web Hosting 431 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
NIC1, Inc. 986 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Nominalia Internet S.L. 76 284 346 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 
Nom-iq Ltd. dba COM LAUDE 470 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
OnlineNIC, Inc. 82 1319 1406 37 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 37 
Online SAS 74 899 222 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 
Own Identity, Inc. 985 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Paknic (Private) Limited 1367 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Planet Online Corp. 815 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
PSI Japan 78 8 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 
PSI-USA, Inc. 151 3861 2480 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 192 
QuantumPages Technologies 
Pvt. Ltd. d/b/a 
OwnRegistrar.com 1250 12 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Reg2C.com Inc. 819 15 20 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Register.com, Inc. 9 6502 3475 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 129 
REGISTER.IT SPA 168 163 36 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 
Registrar Company, Inc. 808 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Registrar Label, Inc. 822 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Registration Technologies, Inc. 321 119 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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Regtime Ltd. 1362 847 503 45 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 
R. Lee Chambers Company 
LLC d/b/a 
DomainsToBeSeen.com 475 31 91 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 
rockenstein AG 605 96 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 
SafeNames Ltd. 447 27 56 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Secura GmbH 111 166 123 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
SiberName.com, Inc. 938 36 64 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Spot Domain LLC dba 
Domainsite.com 466 1382 893 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 
TierraNet Inc. d/b/a 
DomainDiscover 86 582 561 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 
TLDS L.L.C. d/b/a SRSPlus 320 449 1443 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 
Todaynic.com, Inc. 697 510 231 13 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 
Total Web Solutions Limited 
trading as TotalRegistrations 131 338 428 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 
Tucows Inc. 69 7723 152954 246 12 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 239 
UK2 Group Ltd. 84 226 479 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 
Web Commerce 
Communications Limited dba 
WebNic.cc 460 400 4846 12 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 
Web Werks India Pvt. Ltd 1337 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Wild West Domains, Inc. 440 11139 6202 266 111 5 0 9 0 0 0 0 4 263 
Wooho Technology Co., Ltd. 
d/b/a RGNames.com 300 50 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Yesnic Co., Ltd. 100 974 970 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 
 
 
01 registrar-name 16 net-

renews-
2-yr 

17 net-
renews-
3-yr 

18 net-
renews-4-yr 

19 net-
renews-
5-yr 

20 net-
renews-
6-yr 

21 net-
renews-
7-yr 

22 net-
renews-
8-yr 

23 net-
renews-
9-yr 

24 net-
renews-
10-yr 

25 
transfer-
gaining-
successf
ul 

26 
transfer-
gaining-
nacked 

27 
transfer-
disputed-
won 

28 
transfer-
disputed-
lost 

29 
transfer-
disputed-
nodecisio
n 

000domains, LLC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
007Names, Inc. 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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0101 Internet, Inc. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
1&1 Internet AG 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 1 0 0 0 
123 Registration, Inc. 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
12 Register B.V. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
1-877NameBid.com LLC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
1API GmbH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 
# 1 DotMobi Registrar, Inc. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
1stDomain LLC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
1st Registrar, Inc. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Abacus America, Inc. d/b/a 
Names4ever 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
AB NameISP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 
Above, Inc. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
ABSYSTEMS INC dba 
yournamemonkey.com 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Abu-Ghazaleh Intellectual 
Property dba TAGIdomains.com 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Active 24 AS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Alantron BLTD. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Alldomains, LLC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
AllGlobalNames, S.A. dba 
Cyberegistro.com 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Allindomains, LLC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Anytime Sites, Inc. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Ascio Technologies, Inc. - 
Denmark 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 
BB Online UK Limited 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Blue Razor Domains, Inc. 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Bottle Domains, Inc. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Catalog.com 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Commerce Island, Inc. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
@Com Technology, LLC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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CORE Internet Council of 
Registrars 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 
CPS-Datensysteme GmbH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 
Crisp Names, Inc. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Cronon AG Berlin, 
Niederlassung Regensburg 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 
CSC Corporate Domains, Inc. 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 
CSL Computer Service 
Langenbach GmbH d/b/a 
joker.com 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 66 1 0 0 0 
Cydentity, Inc. dba CyPack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
DBMS, Incorporated 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Dinahosting s.l. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 
Directi Internet Solutions Pvt. 
Ltd. d/b/a 
PublicDomainRegistry.com 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 7 0 0 0 0 
documentdata Anstalt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
DomainContext, Inc. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 
Domainducks, Inc. dba 
Personalnames.com 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Domaininfo AB, aka 
domaininfo.com 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Domain Jingles, Inc. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
DomainPeople, Inc. 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Domain The Net Technologies 
Ltd. 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Domeneshop AS dba 
domainnameshop.com 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 
DotAlliance Inc. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Dotregistrar, LLC 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Dotster, Inc. 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Dotted Ventures, Inc. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Dynadot, LLC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 
Dynamic Dolphin, Inc. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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Dynamic Network Services, Inc. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Easyspace Limited 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
ELB Group Inc 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
EnCirca, Inc. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
eNom401, Incorporated 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
eNom, Inc. 7 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 
EPAG Domainservices GmbH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 
EstDomains, Inc. 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 8 0 0 0 0 
European NIC Inc. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 
Firstserver, Inc. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Freeparking Domain Registrars, 
Inc. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
French Connexion dba 
Domaine.fr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Funpeas Media Ventures, LLC 
dba DomainProcessor.com 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Gabia, Inc. 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Gal Communication 
(CommuniGal) Ltd. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Gandi SAS 14 2 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 
GKG.NET, INC. 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Globedom 
Datenkommunikations GmbH, 
d/b/a Globedom 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
GMO Internet, Inc. d/b/a 
Discount-Domain.com and 
Onamae.com 12 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 
GoDaddy.com, Inc. 1757 26 10 43 2 1 1 5 0 47 0 0 0 0 
Ground Internet, Inc. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Group NBT plc aka NetNames 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Guangzhou Ming Yang 
Information Technology Co., Ltd 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
HANGANG Systems, Inc. dba 
Doregi.com 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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HiChina Zhicheng Technology 
Limited 12 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
HyperStreet.com, Inc. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
I.D.R Internet Domain Registry 
LTD. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Imperial Registrations, Inc. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
In2net Network Inc. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Inames Co., Ltd. 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
InnerWise,Inc. d/b/a 
ItsYourDomain.com 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Intercosmos Media Group, Inc. 11 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Interdomain S.A. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Interdominios, Inc. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Internet Service Registrar, Inc. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Internetters Limited 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
InterNetworX Ltd. & Co. KG 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 
IP Mirror Pte Ltd dba IP 
MIRROR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
IPNIC, Inc 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Key-Systems GmbH 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 160 4 0 0 0 
KuwaitNET General Trading 
Co. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
MarkMonitor Inc. 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 
Melbourne IT Ltd 4 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
MyDomain, Inc. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Namebay 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 
Name.com LLC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 
NameEngine, Inc. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
NameScout Corp. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
NameSecure L.L.C. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Namezero.com, Inc. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Naming Web, Inc. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Net 4 India Limited 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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Netpia.com, Inc. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Network Solutions, LLC 38 43 1 24 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 
New Dream Network, LLC dba 
DreamHost Web Hosting 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
NIC1, Inc. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Nominalia Internet S.L. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Nom-iq Ltd. dba COM LAUDE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
OnlineNIC, Inc. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Online SAS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 
Own Identity, Inc. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Paknic (Private) Limited 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Planet Online Corp. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
PSI Japan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
PSI-USA, Inc. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 1 0 0 0 
QuantumPages Technologies 
Pvt. Ltd. d/b/a 
OwnRegistrar.com 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Reg2C.com Inc. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Register.com, Inc. 5 7 1 3 0 7 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 
REGISTER.IT SPA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Registrar Company, Inc. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Registrar Label, Inc. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Registration Technologies, Inc. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Regtime Ltd. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
R. Lee Chambers Company 
LLC d/b/a 
DomainsToBeSeen.com 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
rockenstein AG 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
SafeNames Ltd. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Secura GmbH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
SiberName.com, Inc. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Spot Domain LLC dba 
Domainsite.com 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 



 
 

The Global Name Registry, Limited (Company Number - 4076112) 
 

 

6

 
 
 

TierraNet Inc. d/b/a 
DomainDiscover 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
TLDS L.L.C. d/b/a SRSPlus 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Todaynic.com, Inc. 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 
Total Web Solutions Limited 
trading as TotalRegistrations 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Tucows Inc. 34 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 21 0 0 0 0 
UK2 Group Ltd. 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 
Web Commerce 
Communications Limited dba 
WebNic.cc 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Web Werks India Pvt. Ltd 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Wild West Domains, Inc. 31 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 15 1 0 0 0 
Wooho Technology Co., Ltd. 
d/b/a RGNames.com 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Yesnic Co., Ltd. 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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9  –     Per-Registrar Activity Report for  Bulk Third-Level Transactions:  August 2008 
 
No applicable transactions for this month. 
 
Notes: 
Fields 5-14: all successful adds are objects that are (1) outside of any applicable grace period and (2) outside of any free trial period as per any applicable 
.NAME free trial promotion. 


